UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE LLC, Petitioner,

v.

BLACKBERRY LTD., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2017-00914 U.S. Patent No. 8,713,466

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner BlackBerry Ltd.

("Patent Owner"), provides notice to Petitioner Google LLC ("Petitioner") that the deposition of Dr. Dan R. Olsen Jr. will be held on November 21, 2017, commencing at 9:00 am at the address below, or at another time and place agreed

to by the parties.

Paul Hastings LLP 875 15th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005

The deposition will be recorded by stenographic and/or audio means before an officer duly authorized by law to administer oaths under 35 U.S.C. § 23.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed on this date and location for the deposition.

Dated: November 3, 2017

Respectfully Submitted,

<u>/Ching-Lee Fukuda</u> Ching-Lee Fukuda USPTO Reg. No. 44,334 SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 787 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10019 Telephone: 212.839.7364 Facsimile: 212.839.5599 clfukuda@sidley.com Attorney for Patent Owner

1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I hereby certify that on this 3rd day of

November, 2017, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing and

any accompanying exhibits by e-mail on the following counsel:

Naveen Modi Joseph E. Palys Phillip W. Citroën John S. Holley PH-Google-Blackberry-IPR@paulhastings.com

Dated: November 3, 2017

DOCKET

Respectfully Submitted,

<u>/Ching-Lee Fukuda/</u> Ching-Lee Fukuda USPTO Reg. No. 44,334 SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 787 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10019 Telephone: 212.839.7364 Facsimile: 212.839.5599 clfukuda@sidley.com Attorney for Patent Owner